ORD. NO.

305

355

380

561

694

697

TABLE VI.

CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS

DATE PASSED

7-9-85

7-8-86

5-28-87

6-29-88

10-25-94

5-23-00

7-11-00

DESCRIPTION

Approving a contract between the city
and Bard Enterprises, Inc. to finance
the construction of an economic
development project

Approving on a preliminary basis, a
pooled financing program, authorizing
the appointment of Bond Counsel,
Purchaser’s Council, and Financial
Advisor under the Interlocal
Cooperation Act.

Approving, subject to final approval
by the State Attorney General, the joint
and cooperative program for
self-insurance, insurance, and
investment of public funds among
various public agencies and political
subdivisions, including the City of
Bardstown, thereby becoming a member
of the Kentucky Risk Management
Association.

Approving participation by the city in
the Kentucky Municipal Risk Management
Association (KMRMA) General Insurance
Trust, a pooled self-insurance and
insurance purchase program.

Authorizing the Mayor to enter into an
interlocal agreement with Nelson County
and the City of Fairfield for the
purpose of adopting a Jjoint ethics
ordinance/order.

Approving a lease agreement with the
Kentucky League of Cities Funding Trust
for the financing of a project.

Approving a lease agreement with the
Kentucky League of Cities Funding Trust
for the financing of a project.
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TABLE VI

ORD. NO.

702

B2005-1

B2009-21
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DATE PASSED

8-22-00

1-11-05

12-8-09

DESCRIPTION

Approving a lease agreement with the
Kentucky League of Cities Funding Trust
for the financing of a project.

Agreement for the establishment of the
joint City-County Planning Commission
of Nelson County and the Bardstown,
Bloomfield, Fairfield, New Haven, and
Nelson County Boards of Adjustment.

Authorizing execution and delivery of
second amendment to loan agreement
between city and Orbis Corporation
related to revenue bonds.



